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Coal Mbaiq Equipment

oU66.{Sbri &riaIuuacharya Joshi:
~ Sbri T. B. Vlttal Rao:

Will the Minister of BeaV'J IDduIl1riell be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by Government for the manufacture of coal mining equipment in India; and

(b) whether there is any proposal to invite foreign experts to adviSt" Govern ment on the manufacture of coal mining equipment?

The Mialster of IIeaVJ 1Il4~
(Sbri M. M. S ..... ): (a) and (b). A state
ment is rlaced on the Table of the House.
(See Appendix V, annexure No. 108).
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IloJ1ias Mills ID Bihar

*zt68. PaIlcllt D. N. Tl_rJ>: Will the Minister of HeaV'J Ia4ustrte. be pleased to state:

(a) whetlier applications of merchants for setting up ro\IiDg mills in Bihar have been received either directly or endorsed by the Government of Bib&r; and

(b) if so, whether they have beeI1' considered and sanctioned ?

'lbe Mluiater of BeaV'J lIl4utr1es.
(Sbri M. M. Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) All applications are still under consideration.

Utpdte Project

*l.f69ofSbri Shl ....... jappal l Sbri Blbhud Mlahra:

Will the Minister of ProduetioD be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unat&rred Question No. 1743 on the 12th September, 1956 and state:

(a) the total cost of the order placed wirh German firms for excavation and conveyor machinery for India's Lignite industry;

(b) the names of the firms; and

(c) when the machinery is expected to reach India ?

The DeputY Mluiater of Produeticm.
(Sbri Sadeb Clumdra): (a) The total cost at site of the Excavation and Conveyor machinery ordered for the Neyveli Lignite Project from German firms is Rs. 390 lakha
:lpproximately.

(b) The suppliers of the machinery &re, Messrs. ( L.M.G. ) Vrenstcin-Koppcl
Und Lubecker-Maschinenbau and Messrs.
Krupp-Indien-HandelsgeseUschaft.

(c) The delivery of machinery ,is to commence from January, 1958 and will be completed in 1959.

Tesdle MilIa

.~470. Sbri ~da Das: Will
the Minister of Commerce IUId CoD-aumer IBdu.triea be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that quota, below the total requirements of the State. of West Bengal, of cloth and other linen goods has recent\)' been fixed by Govern ment resulting in decrease in the number of 'shifts' of all of the West Bengal cott<>ll mills;

(b) whether this measure has resulted in unemployment; and

tc) ifso, the steps taken by Government in the ·matter ?

'lb. MIDis1er of Trade (Sbri
~br): (a) No such quota has been fixed by the Government.

Cb) and (e). Do not arise.

